FORM PTO-1595	12-21-	2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
6-93		Patent and Trademark Office		
	—— 101557	AH		
Name of conveying par Izaak CRUSON, David GO and Gerald FLAMAN	ties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	12-1-00	Name: DUTCH BLACKSMITH SHOP LTD.		
I		Address: Box 568, Pilot Butte Saskatchewan, Canada SOG 370		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?		
☐ YES ☑ NO	, ,, ,	U MES E NOVED		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment		erger DEC 1 2000 Decurity Agreement		
Li Change of Name				
Execution Dates: September 29, October 20 and September 29, 2000				
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s): 09/66	66,723		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/666,723				
551.551,1.25				
	dditional numbers attach	ed: DYES WINO		
		ed: YES X NO 6. Total number of applications and patents		
A	arty to whom			
5. Name and address of po	arty to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address of po	arty to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address of po- correspondence concerning	arty to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE		
5. Name and address of po- correspondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM	arty to whom	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the 		
5. Name and address of pocorrespondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-403	arty to whom ng document should be	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the 		
5. Name and address of pocorrespondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4032/21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000051 096663	arty to whom ng document should be 76 700 NOT USI	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee is enclosed. 		
5. Name and address of pocorrespondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-403	arty to whom ng document should be 76	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee is enclosed. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). 		
5. Name and address of pocorrespondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4032/21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000051 096663	arty to whom ng document should be 76 723 DO NOT USI	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee is enclosed. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). 		
5. Name and address of pocorrespondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-403 2(21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000051 09666) FC:581 9. Statement and signature	arty to whom ng document should be 76 723 DO NOT USI 40.00 @P	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee is enclosed. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). 		
5. Name and address of pocorrespondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-403 2(21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000051 09666) FC:581 9. Statement and signature	arty to whom ng document should be 76 723 DO NOT USI 40.00 OP e. ge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee is enclosed. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). E THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of pocorrespondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-403 2(21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000051 09666) FC:581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge	arty to whom ng document should be 76 723 DO NOT USI 40.00 OP e. ge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee is enclosed. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). E THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of pocorrespondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-403 2(21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000051 09666) FC:581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge	arty to whom ng document should be 76 723 DO NOT USI 40.00 OP e. ge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee is enclosed. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). E THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of pocorrespondence concerning mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-403 2(21/2000 JJALLAH2 00000051 09666) FC:581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge	arty to whom ng document should be 76 723 DO NOT USI 40.00 OP e. ge and belief, the foregoir py of the original docume	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed \$40.00 X Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee is enclosed. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). E THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Izaak Cruson David Corriveau and Gerald Flaman

TO:

Dutch Blacksmith Shop Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0085 WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A
PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Izaak Cruson, Citizen of Canada, whose full post office address is Box 568,

Pilot Butte, Saskatchewan, Canada, S0G 3Z0 and I, David Corriveau, Citizen of Canada, whose full

post office address is Box 568, Pilot Butte, Saskatchewan, Canada, S0G 3Z0 and I, Gerald Flaman,

Citizen of Canada, whose full post office address is Box 568, Pilot Butte, Saskatchewan, Canada,

S0G 3Z0;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the field of spreaders proposed to be covered

by an application for patents thereon entitled "STRAW AND CHAFF SPREADER";

AND WHEREAS Dutch Blacksmith Shop Ltd., whose post office address is Box 568, Pilot

Butte, Saskatchewan, Canada, SOG 3Z0; is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and

interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on

patent applications filed in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said

assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in an to the

invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such

invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for

the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said

patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNMENT – STRAW AND CHAFF SPREADER

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0086

D

0

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications;

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at 11107 DUTTE	, Saskatchewan, Canada, this 29 day of September, 2000.
Constance Socus Witness	Izaak Cruson
Signed at Humbert 1	, Saskatchewan, Canada, this 20 day of September, 2000.
108 muss	a Call
Witness	David Corriveau
Signed at PILOT Butte	, Saskatchewan, Canada, this 29 day of September, 2000.
Constance Seews Witness	Gerald Flaman

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, Constance Toews, hereby declare	e that I did witness Izaak Cruson, who is
personally known to me, execute the attached "STRAY	W AND CHAFF SPREADER", at
PILOT Butte, Saskatchewan, Canada	, this 29 day of September, 2000.
Constance Socus Signature WITNESS DECLAR	commissioner for OATHS "My commission expires October 31, 2003" RATION
I, WILLARD STRUCK, hereby declare	e that I did witness David Corriveau, who
is personally known to me, execute the attached "STRALLIM MEGLET", Saskatchewan, Canada Signature	COMMISSIONER FOR CAPTRE
WITNESS DECLAR	SETTEMBER 30, 2007
personally known to me, execute the attached "STRAN	W AND CHAFF SPREADER", at
Constance Tosews Signature	Commissioner for coaths "my commission expires October 31, 2003"
ASSIGNMENT STRAW AND CHAFF SPREADER Page 3 of 2	

RECORDED: 12/01/2000 REEL: 011345 FRAME: 0088

PATENT